





## SY 2019-2020 Navajo Nation Navajo School Clothing Program

## **Parents:**

Please come to our Federal Programs office @ Bloomfield Schools Administration Building to complete your student(s) clothing order forms (Eligibility-Students age 3-13) by 7/31/2019 for all Navajo students (with CIB and completed 506 form) who are enrolled in the Bloomfield School District.

Summer 2019 Office hours are: Closed Fridays (6/28, 7/5, 7/12, 7/19, 7/26) 6/26/19 & 6/27/19 – Wed & Thurs, 7am to 5:30pm 7/1/19-Mon, 7am to 12:00pm. (7/2, 7/3, 7/4, Closed for HOLIDAY) 7/8/19-7/11/19-Mon-Thurs, 7am to 5:30pm 7/15/19-7/18/19-Closed for Professional Development 7/22/19-7/25/19-Mon-Thurs, 7am to 5:30pm 7/29/19-7/31/19-Mon-Wed, 7am to 5:30pm

## Boy & Girl Order Forms are available at our office. The Navajo Nation is in transition & all clothing orders may be:

- a) Hand carried to the Navajo School Clothing Program in Window Rock, AZ.
- b) Faxed to 928-871-7372
- c) scanned and emailed to Betty Howard at <a href="mailto:bhoward@navajo-nsn.gov">bhoward@navajo-nsn.gov</a>
- d) Mailed to Navajo School Clothing Program, PO Box 4260, Window Rock, AZ 86515.

Please <u>NOTE</u> that the school is not required to submit all clothing forms in a batch. Clothing order forms will be handled by Navajo Nation Department of Self Reliance after July 31, 2019. The packaging of school clothing will begin mid-August and be distributed before September 20, 2019 by Navajo Nation School Clothing Program. The school clothing will be either picked up by the School Representative(s) or Parent, whichever is feasible. If you have any questions, please contact Chris Wallace, Division of Social Service, Navajo School Clothing Program Supervisor @ 928-871-7509 or email @ <a href="mailto:chris.wallace@navajo-nsn.gov">chris.wallace@navajo-nsn.gov</a>